

ORDER SHEET

EC/195/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

INDUSTRIAL GROWTH ENTERPRISE PVT. LTD.
VS
NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF
Date : 3rd August, 2022

Appearance:

Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Subhas Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Ms. Tiana Bhattacharyya, Adv.
...for the award-holder

Mr. Devajyoti Barman, Adv.
Ms. Sanjukta Basu Mallick, Adv.
...for the respondent

The Court: Counsel appears on behalf of the respondent award-debtor.
He prays for adjournment in this matter on the ground that the Section 34 application is being heard.

It is to be seen that there is no stay of the award as no Section 36 application has been moved before this High Court.

In light of the same, the execution application is required to proceed. Accordingly, affidavit of assets is required to be filed by the award-debtor within six weeks from date. In the event the aforesaid order is not complied with, necessary orders shall follow.

Matter is made returnable six weeks hence.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)