

OD 1

ORDER SHEET
EC/195/2022
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

INDUSTRIAL GROWTH ENTERPRISE PVT. LTD.
VS
NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date: 6th January, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
Ms. Tiana Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Subhas Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Kr. Pain, Adv.

Mr. Devajyoti Barman, Adv.
Ms. Sanjukta Basu Mallick, Adv.

The Court: Affidavit of assets filed appears to be incomplete and accordingly is rejected at this stage.

The award debtor is directed to once again file a proper affidavit of assets wherein assets belonging to the award debtor in the State of West Bengal should be disclosed positively.

Time to file the said affidavit of assets is extended by a period of six weeks from date. The warrants of arrest issued against Mr. P.K. Gupta (Chairman Cum Managing Director), Shri T L N Reddy – Director (Projects) and Baldev Kaur

Sokhey – Director (Finance) are kept in abeyance for a period of eight weeks from date.

Let AP 1724 of 2015, along with IA No. GA 1 of 2022 shall appear on 10th February, 2023 at 12.30 p.m.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

sp/