

OD 1 & 2

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

AP/1724/2015
IA NO:GA/1/2022

NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LIMITED
VS
INDUSTRIAL GROWTH ENTERPRISE PVT. LTD.

With

EC/195/2022

INDUSTRIAL GROWTH ENTERPRISE PVT. LTD.
VS
NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date: 8th May, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.

Ms. Tiana Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Subhas Bhattacharyya, Adv.

Mr. Jayanta Kr. Pain, Adv.

...for Industrial Growth Enterprise Pvt. Ltd.

Mr. Devajyoti Barman, Adv.

Ms. Sanjukta Basu Mallick, Adv.

...for NBCC

The Court: Heard counsel appearing on behalf of the parties. Counsel appearing on behalf of the award-debtor seeks time to take instruction in this matter.

Let this matter appear on 15th May, 2023.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)