

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/195/2022

INDUSTRIAL GROWTH ENTERPRISE PVT. LTD.
VS
NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 12th September, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumabho Ghosh, Adv.
Ms. Tiana Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Subhas Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Kr. Pain, Adv.
...for the award-holder

Mr. Devajyoti Barman, Adv.
Ms. Sanjukta Basu Mallick, Adv.
...for the award-debtor

The Court:- The dispute before the Court is whether the award-debtor has complied with the directions passed by a Co-ordinate Bench dated 15th May, 2023 whereby the award-debtor was to deposit 50% of the awarded amount along with interest till the date of the order in cash and the remaining 50% by way of a bank guarantee. While the award-holder says that the award-debtor has not complied with the directions, the award-debtor says otherwise.

The calculation sheet furnished by the award-debtor shall be shared with the learned counsel of the award-holder.

List this matter on 21st September, 2023.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)