

ORDER SHEET

EC/195/2022

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

INDUSTRIAL GROWTH ENTERPRISE PVT. LTD.
VS
NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 26th September, 2023.

Appearance:

Ms. Tiana Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Jayanta Kr. Pain, Adv.

Mr. Devajyoti Barman, Adv.

The Court: Learned counsel for the award-debtor submits that this Court does not have determination since the award-holder seeks compliance of an order passed by a Co-ordinate Bench. According to counsel, the petitioner should hence go before the learned Single Judge who passed the order in the AP on 15th May, 2023.

The submission is misplaced and misconceived.

The award-debtor shall file an affidavit by 29th September, 2023 bringing on record proof of compliance of the order dated 15th May, 2023.

List this matter on 29th September, 2023.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)