

OD- 42

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/195/2022

INDUSTRIAL GROWTH ENTERPRISE PVT. LTD.
VS
NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date: 3RD OCTOBER, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Soumabho Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Kumar Pain, Adv.
For the petitioner

Mr. Devajyoti Barman, Adv.
Ms. Sanjukta Basu Mallick, Adv.
For the Respondent

The Court: The affidavit of compliance filed by the judgement-debtor is taken on record.

List this matter on 17th October, 2023 as prayed for.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)

A Dey