

OD-21

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/195/2022

INDUSTRIAL GROWTH ENTERPRISE PVT. LTD.
VS
NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA
Date : 17th October, 2023.

Appearance:
Ms. Tiana Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Subhas Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Jayanta Pain, Adv.
... for the applicant.

Mr. Devjyoti Burman, Adv.
Mr. S. B. Mallick, Adv.
...for the respondent.

The Court: The affidavit of compliance filed by the respondent judgment debtor states that the judgment debtor deposited cash security of Rs.70,68,777/- calculated as on 30.06.2023 and the remaining balance of the same amount in the form of bank guarantee on 04.09.2023. It is, however, stated in paragraph 3 that the judgment debtor has paid a sum of Rs.71,84,216/- being 10% of the Registrar's commission.

Since Chapter 36 Rule 74 Entry 56 of the Original Side Rules provides for otherwise, this affidavit-of-compliance as well as this order shall be communicated to the Registrar, Original Side by 7.00 p.m. today.

The Registrar, Original Side will file a report by tomorrow.

List this matter tomorrow.

The parties will implement the order as dictated in Court.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)