

OD-19

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

EC/195/2022

INDUSTRIAL GROWTH ENTERPRISE PVT. LTD.
VS
NATIONAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA

Date : 18th October, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Soumabho Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Tiana Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Subhas Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Jayanta Kr. Pain, Adv.

...for the award-holder

Mr. Devajyoti Barman, Adv.

Ms. Sanjukta Basu Mallick, Adv.

...for the award-debtor

The Court:- The Report of the Registrar, Original Side of this Court dated 17th October, 2023 is placed before the Court.

It appears from the Report that the 10% of the Registrar's commission should actually be read as 1% in terms of Chapter XXXVI Rule 74 Entry 56 of the Original Side Rules of this Court.

Since the Section 34 application is before a Co-ordinate Bench, parties will have liberty to mention EC/195/2022.

Let the matter go out of the list.

(MOUSHUMI BHATTACHARYA, J.)